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Worthington Schools Board Policy Reference Information 
(Please make initial contact with the appropriate person/persons listed below.  Please note 

that the individuals listed below may assign a designee/investigator to act on their behalf.) 

614-450-6016

614-450-6000

Title IX Coordinators: 

Angie Adrean- Reports from Students     aadrean@wscloud.org  

Randy Banks- Reports from Staff              rbanks@wscloud.org      

Title IX Training Materials 

Discrimination  

Policy 1422: Civil Rights Coordinators Policy 

2260: Civil Rights Coordinators Policy 3122: 

Civil Rights Coordinators  

Policy 4122: Civil Rights Coordinators  

Complaints from a Certified Staff Member: 

Jeff Maddox      jmaddox@wscloud.org 614-450-6029

or  

Emilie Greenwald egreenwald@wscloud.org   614-450-6031 

Complaints from a Classified Staff Member: 

Jeff Eble jeble@wscloud.org 614-450-6037

or  

Kim Marani kmarani@wscloud.org   614-450-6046 

Complaints from an Administrator or Exempt Employee: 

Randy Banks  rbanks@wscloud.org      614-450-6000

or  

Kelly Wegley    kwegley@wscloud.org     614-450-6148 

Complaints from a Student K-5: 

Rob Messenheimer rmessenheimer@wscloud.org  614-450-6018

or  

Renee Brinson    rbrinson@wscloud.org  614-450-6081 

Complaints from a Student 6-12: 

Emilie Greenwald egreenwald@wscloud.org 614-450-6031

or  

Jake Guthrie  jguthrie@wscloud.org   614-450-6086 

https://www.worthington.k12.oh.us/cms/lib/OH01001900/Centricity/Domain/846/Title%20IX%20Level%201%20Training%20Materials.pdf
https://www.worthington.k12.oh.us/cms/lib/OH01001900/Centricity/Domain/38/ReuqiredTrainingHandoutsTitleIx.pdf
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Harassment  

Policy 1662: Anti-Harassment Compliance Officers   

Policy 4362: Anti-Harassment Compliance Officers   

Policy 5517: Anti-Harassment Compliance Officers  

Complaints regarding a Certified Staff Member:  

Jeff Maddox      jmaddox@wscloud.org            614-450-6029 

or  

Angie Adrean    aadrean@wscloud.org                                     614-450-6016  

Complaints regarding a Classified Staff Member:  

Jeff Eble    jeble@wscloud.org            614-450-6037 

or  

Angie Adrean    aadrean@wscloud.org                                     614-450-6016  

Complaints regarding an Administrator or Exempt Employee:  

Randy Banks    rbanks@wscloud.org           614-450-6000 

or  

Angie Adrean    aadrean@wscloud.org                                     614-450-6016  

Complaints regarding Students K-5:  

Rob Messenheimer  rmessenheimer@wscloud.org         614-450-6018 

or  

Beth Reyna-Williams  ereyna-williams@wscloud.org                                     614-450-6014  

Complaints regarding Students 6-12:  

Emilie Greenwald egreenwald@wscloud.org            614-450-6031 

or  

Jake Guthrie    jguthrie@wscloud.org          614-450-6086  

 

 

Discrimination Based on Genetic Information  

Policy 1422.02: Genetic Information Compliance Officer  

Policy 3122.02 Genetic Information Compliance Officer  

Policy 4122.02 Genetic Information Compliance Officer  

Beth Hohenstein   bhohenstein@wscloud.org            614-450-6163  
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504/ADA  

Policy 1623: 504 Compliance Officers  

Policy 2260.01: 504 Compliance Officers  

Policy 3123: 504 Compliance Officers  

Policy 4123: 504 Compliance Officers  

Kim Marani (PK – 12)  kmarani@wscloud.org                                     614-450-6046  

 

Copyrighted Works  

Policy 2531: Copyright Agent  

Vicki Gnezda     vgnezda@wscloud.org            614-450-6012  

 

Homeless Students/Foster Care  

Policy 5111.01:  Homeless Liaison  

Policy 5111.03:  Homeless Liaison  

Jeff Maddox      jmaddox@wscloud.org            614-450-6029  

  

Asbestos/Toxic Hazards  

Policy 8431:  Asbestos Management  

Tim Gehring      tgehring@wscloud.org            614-450-6082  

  

Behavior Interventions and Supports  

Policy 5630.01 (Policy link on district website)   

 

 

 

 

 

 


